	08-14-	0000 -		
Form PTO-1595	R 90-14-	.5005 E.		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		Î ÎM 1880 (1881 DI) DI	U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			—	_
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Have Use	$\frac{1}{2}$ 715 $\frac{1}{2}$	ed original documents or copy	v thereof —
Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies)	
Adrienne Weiss			- , , ,	
Adherme Weiss		Name. <u>Bullu-</u>	A-Bear Workshop, Inc.	20 m
08/0	フクノ	Internal Address:		- 12 = 0°
00/0	700	internal / touress.		29/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				170
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger			y . yamida
Change of Name		Street Address: 1	954 Innerbelt Business	Center Drive
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
Garai		City: St. Louis	State:MO Zin:	62101
		City. <u>St. Louis</u>	State:MO Zip:	63101
Execution Date: July 24, 2002		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?] Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	I		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applica	ation, the execution da	ate of the application is:	July 24, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		` , , _		
	117			
17/1850	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Rebecca J. Branda				<u> </u>
11ame: <u>11asesaa e. Branda</u>	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$ 40.0	00
Internal Address: <u>Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP</u>		☐ Enclosed		
		Z 7.44.101.204.10		
		8. Deposit account number:		
		o. Deposit account i	iumber.	
Street Address: 720 Olive	Street, Suite 2400			
		11-0	0160	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u>	Zip: <u>63101</u>			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
	11 11	1	1 0	
Rebecca J. Brandau	Wilken S	rada,	Avonats, -	2002
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	Date	
			3	
	umber of pages including cove ail documents to be recorded with i			
man doctines to be recorded with regime doct sheet information to.				

08/13/2002 GTOW11 00000148 110160 29165007 Washington, D.C. 20231

STLD01-954347-1

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 013174 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adrienne Weiss, a resident of Chicago, Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has invented a new, original and ornamental design for a WRAP STRIP for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, Build-A-Bear Workshop, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 1954 Innerbelt Business Center Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63114, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent filed herewith, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefore, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention,

STLD01-938104-1

PATENT REEL: 013174 FRAME: 0986 to Build-A-Bear Workshop, Inc., as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for sole use and benefit of Build-A-Bear Workshop, Inc., its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set her hand and seal.

STATE OF) ss. **COUNTY OF**

2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Adrienne Weiss to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County

and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL MEGAN A. STARSIAK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-6-2004

RECORDED: 08/02/2002

STLD01-938104-1

PATENT REEL: 013174 FRAME: 0987